

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6895 OF 2003

RAHMATULLAH(DEAD) BY PROPOSED LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REWA SHANKAR

Respondent(s)

( for substitution and setting aside abatement and c/delay in filing  
substitution and office report )

Date: 24/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant/(s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.

Applicants

Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.

Mr. Sushil KR. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications are allowed.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned. The abatement is set aside.

Let the L.Rs. be brought on record. Index be corrected within two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master