

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6895 OF 2003

RAHMATULLAH(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

REWA SHANKAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2727 of 2004(With office report)

Date: 27/09/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
in CA 6895/03

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

in CA 2727/04

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Civil Appeal No. 6895/2003 is dismissed with no order as to costs in  
terms of the signed order.

Civil Appeal No. 2727/2004

At the request of counsel for the appellant, put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order in CA No. 6895/2003 is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6895 OF 2003

Rahmatullah (Dead) By Lrs.

.... Appellants

Versus

Rewa Shankar

.... Respondent

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the impugned order dated 27.3.2000 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan. We do not find any merit in this appeal so as to warrant interference by this Court. This appeal is, therefore, dismissed with no order as to costs.

However, the appellants are granted six months' time from today to vacate the suit premises subject to their furnishing usual undertaking within a period of four weeks from today.

.....J

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi  
September 27, 2007